

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).873-874/2013

CHINNAMMA(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NYATHAPPA REDDY(D) BY ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 31/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.K.Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of the duly represented respondents, the ld. Counsel has filed counter affidavit on record alongwith an application for production of additional documents and exemption from filing official translation on record.

By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 4 and 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 prayer stands allowed.

Respondent no.1a is reported to have died. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution as per rules.

List again on 3.9.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj