

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).873-874/2013

CHINNAMMA(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NYATHAPPA REDDY(D) BY ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for moving an application for substitution in respect of respondent No.1(a) failing which matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 24.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj