

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.873-874/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in RFA No.341/2001 dated 09/07/2010 in RP No.238/2009,MC No.9442/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHINNAMMA(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NYATHAPPA REDDY(D) BY ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granted time, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution in respect of respondent no. 1(a). The proceedings against him are abated.

Post the matter before the regular Bench for appropriate orders.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Asstt.Registrar