

LISTED ON 15.04.2014
COURT No. 9

ITEM No. 60

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 873-874 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 3-4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the
SLP)

Chinnamma (D) by Lrs. ...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

Nyathappa Reddy (D) by Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed."

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the common respondents on 08.03.2013. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1(b) to 1(d) & 4 and has also filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books. Service of show cause notice is complete through Register A.D. as well as through District Court in respect of other respondents except respondent no. 1(a).

It is submitted that the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 24.03.2014, with an office report dated 14.02.2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Despite granted time, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution in respect of respondent no. 1(a). The proceedings against him are abated.

Post the matter before the regular Bench for appropriate orders."

In view of the the above said order, the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-