

LISTED ON 01.07.2014
COURT No. 9
ITEM No. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 873-874 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 3-4
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

Chinnamma (D) by Lrs.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Nyathappa Reddy (D) by Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

*“Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter
praying for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.
As prayed, list after two weeks.”*

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 30.05.2014 filed “memo” dated 10.05.2014 stating therein that Respondent No. 1(a) Muniyamma is dead leaving behind the following Lrs. who are already on record are Sri. N. Guruva Reddy as Respondent No. 1(b) as well as Respondent No. 4, Sri. N. Puttamma as Respondent No. 1(c) and Smt. Subbalakshmi as Respondent No. 1(d) as Lrs. (Copy enclosed).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of June, 2014.

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd