

LISTED ON 10.05.2016  
COURT NO. 9  
ITEM NO. 31

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 873-874 OF 2013  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 3-4  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

Chinnamma (D) by Lrs.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Nyathappa Reddy (D) by Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2014 with an Office Report dated 28.06.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"It is submitted by Mr. Chandrashekar, learned counsel for the petitioners that the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 1(a) are on record and, therefore, substitution is not necessary.*

*As the pleadings are complete, let the matter be set out for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in September, 2014."*

Accordingly, cause title has been amended and same is being circulated with this Office Report.

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by counsel for the parties after the above Hon'ble Court's Order dated 01.07.2014.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd

